503967616 08/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL CHIP IMPLEMENTATION CENTER NATIONAL APPLIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES	08/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL APPLIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES	
Street Address:	7F, NO. 26, PROSPERITY RD. 1, SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8199510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)972-4568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sripcon@ms2.kntech.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LIAN-HUNG LU **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 90-3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10699

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APACIC-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANG-HUNG LU
SIGNATURE:	/LH Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=APACIC-05#page1.tif

PATENT 503967616 REEL: 039481 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number: APACIC-05 Whereas, we. NATIONAL CHIP IMPLEMENTATION CENTER NATIONAL APPLIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES, hereinafter referred to collectively as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in MULTI-LAYER SOC MODULE STRUCTURE No. <u>8.199.510</u>, dated <u>6/12/2012</u>; and whereas, we are now the owners of said patent, and, Whereas, NATIONAL APPLIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 7F, NO. 26, PROSPERITY RD. 1. SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1 dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>first</u> day of <u>August</u> 2016. Patentee: National Chip University Implementation Center National Applied Research Laboratories Representative: Liang-Hung Lu

> PATENT REEL: 039481 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 08/19/2016

Date: Aug. 1, 2016

Title: Vice President & Director General